TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Business Capital Corp.		01/14/2008	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Century Tool & Manufacturing Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	1462 US Route 20 Bypass	
City:	Cherry Valley	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2527229	PIC-A SEED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (815)987-9869

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 815-987-9820
Email: kfrantz@aol.com
Correspondent Name: Keith Frantz

Address Line 1: 401 West State Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Rockford, ILLINOIS 61101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PIC-A-SEED
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith Frantz
Signature:	/keith frantz/
Date:	01/15/2008

900096430 TRADEMARK REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0400 Total Attachments: 1 source=Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0401

RELEASE

WHEREAS, a Security Agreement, dated August 23, 2006, providing a security interest in favor of First Business Capital Corp., 401 Charmany Drive, Madison, WI 53744, ("FBBC") is recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on reel 3390, beginning at frame 0908, against certain trademark registrations and/or trademark applications (collectively the "Trademarks"), and on reel 018194, beginning at frame 0286, against certain patents and/or patent applications (collectively the "Patents"), with respect to financial obligations of Century Tool & Manufacturing Company, Inc., 1462 US Route 20 Bypass, Cherry Valley, IL 61016 ("CENTURY"),

WHEREAS, the financial obligations of CENTURY under the Security Agreement have been satisfied.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms and conditions of a Release Agreement, dated January 17, 2007, for and in consideration of full payment and satisfaction of the financial obligations of CENTURY under the Security Agreement (as amended), FBBC has and did, on January 17, 2007, release all security interest in the patents and trademarks for all claims, known or unknown, that FBBC has or may have had under the Security Agreement (as amended), and declares that FBBC no longer claims a security interest of any kind under the Security Agreement in the patents and trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, FBBC has caused this RELEASE to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of 17 January 2007.

Date: January 14 7 2008	by
STATE OF WISCONSIN)) SS:
COUNTY OF DANE)
executed the foregoing Release as	ary 2008,
\$ <i>X</i> 7	

RECORDED: 01/15/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0402